revolving indebtedness subsequent to an event of default.  EITF 95-22,
nevertheless, requires the correction to the classification of the revolving
credit facility for reports filed prior to such amendment to the revolving
loan agreement.

These restatements do not impact amounts already reported as sales, net
income (loss) available to common shareholders or earnings (loss) per share,
nor will they result in a default under any provisions in the credit
agreement.

A summary of the significant effects of the restatement is as follows:

   December 31, 2004
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Retroactive
   effect of
   discontinued
   As previously   operations -   As
   reported   See Note 13   Restatement   restated
   -------------   -------------   --------------  -----------

Current liabilities   $  29,512,070   $   -   $   50,877,089  $80,389,159
Long-term debt, less current portion   61,622,121   (3,281)   (50,877,089)  10,741,751
Series A cumulative, convertible
   preferred stock, $.01 par value
   100,000 authorized and issued,
   liquidation preference
   $25.00 per share   -   -   2,438,355   2,438,355
Series B cumulative, convertible
   preferred stock, $.01 par value
   80,000 authorized and issued,
   liquidation preference
   $25.00 per share   -   -   1,857,645   1,857,645
Shareholders' equity   17,017,620   -   (4,296,000)  12,721,620

   22

Edgar Filing: AMCON DISTRIBUTING CO - Form 10-Q/A

24

13.  SUBSEQUENT EVENT

The Beverage Group, Inc.
------------------------
Effective March 31, 2005, the Company's subsidiary, The Beverage Group, Inc.
("TBG") which comprised the beverage marketing and distribution business
portion component of the beverage segment, ceased on-going operations due to
recurring losses since its December 2002 inception.  All TBG employees were
terminated effective March 31, 2005 and the Company outsourced various
responsibilities in order to maximize the value of the assets by collecting

[…]

22, nevertheless, requires the correction to the classification of the
revolving credit facility for reports filed prior to such amendment to the
revolving loan agreement.

These restatements do not impact amounts already reported as sales, net
income (loss) available to common shareholders or earnings (loss) per share,
nor will they result in a default under any provisions in the credit
agreement.

A summary of the significant effects of the restatement is as follows:

   December 31, 2004
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Retroactive
   effect of
   discontinued
   As previously   operations -   Restatement   As
   reported   See Note 13   See Note 12   restated
   -------------   -------------   --------------  -----------

Current liabilities   $  29,512,070   $   -   $   50,877,089  $80,389,159
Long-term debt, less current portion   61,622,121   (3,281)   (50,877,089)  10,741,751
Series A cumulative, convertible
   preferred stock, $.01 par value
   100,000 authorized and issued,
   liquidation preference
   $25.00 per share   -   -   2,438,355   2,438,355
Series B cumulative, convertible
   preferred stock, $.01 par value
   80,000 authorized and issued,
   liquidation preference
   $25.00 per share   -   -   1,857,645   1,857,645
Shareholders' equity   17,017,620   -   (4,296,000)  12,721,620

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

In March 2005, the Company discontinued the operations of its beverage
marketing and distribution business.  As a result, the balance sheets as of
December 31, 2004 and September 24, 2004 and the statements of operations and
statements of cash flows for the fiscal quarters ended December 31, 2004 and
December 26, 2003 have been prepared reflecting this disposition as
discontinued operations in accordance with Statement of Financial Standards
("SFAS") No. 144 "Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of Long-Lived
Assets."

The accompanying management discussion and analysis and results of operations